Cassava on the basis of a binding commitment by Cassava to settle the transferred debentures without recourse from
the Group.

 However, following the conclusion in current year of extensive legal consultations on the legal form and transferability
of the debentures; the Directors concluded that it is more appropriate to treat and account for the commitment by
Cassava to settle 50% of the debentures as a receivable and recognise in full the carrying amount of the debentures.
The commitment by Cassava to settle the debentures should have been in prior year accounted for and disclosed
separately as a receivable instead of derecognising 50% of the debentures.

 The correction will provide clearer disclosure of the legal form of the debentures in context of the Group and Cassava
being separate legal entities.

 The prior year treatment has been corrected by restating each of the affected financial statement line items for prior
year as follows:

Inflation adjusted Historic

(All figures in ZW$ 000)

As previously
presented

2019 Increase
Restated

2019

As previously
presented

2019 Increase
Restated

2019

Statement of financial position
Assets
Financial instruments - long-term
(receivables) 2 317 686 461 971 2 779 657 362 048 72 165 434 213

Liabilities
Long-term interest-bearing debt 461 971 461 971 923 942 72 165 72 165 144 330

Statement of profit or loss
Finance income 9 154 3 425 12 579 1 430 535 1 965
Finance costs (11 107) (3 425) (14 532) (1 735) (535) (2 270)

 This correction has no impact on the net asset position, profit for the year and earnings per share.

Notes to the abridged consolidated financial results
For the year ended 29 February 2020

Directors:  Dr. J. Myers (Chairman)*, Mr. S.T. Masiyiwa,  Mr. R. Chimanikire, Dr. J. Chimhanzi*, Mr. M. Edge*, Mr. M. Gasela*, Mr. G. Gomwe*,  Dr. D. Mboweni, Ms. B. Mtetwa*, Ms T. Moyo*, Mr. H. Pemhiwa*.  *Non Executive
Group Company Secretary:  Mr. C.A. Banda  |   Econet Wireless Zimbabwe Limited:  Incorporated in the Republic of Zimbabwe. Company registration number 7548/98
Registered Office:  Econet Park, 2 Old Mutare Road, Msasa, Harare, Zimbabwe. E-mail: info@econet.co.zw  Website: www.econet.co.zw